

1.	<i>90.</i>	04
----	------------	----

Rev. 10/02) DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	PAIENT	'S ONLY	U.S. Patent and Trade
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	<u> </u>	<u>▼</u>	▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of	of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original of	documents or copy there
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of red	
Mark ENZMANN		Name: CINGULAR WIRE	ELESS
Roger MAHLER			
Kennie Yiu-Hon KWONG		Internal Address: STE. 17	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a	ettached? Yes No		·
3. Nature of conveyance:		1	
	¬		
Assignment _	Merger	Street Address: 5565 GL	ENRIDGE CONNEC
Security Agreement	Change of Name	J. 301 / 1003.	
Other			
		Atlanta	o GA
11-102 + 11-1-		City: Atlanta	State:_G^_Zip:_3034
Execution Date: ///0/03 \$	11111117	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Ti Yes
4. Application number(s) or patent	number(s):		<u>· </u>
	. ,	iontion the execution data of	the application is:
If this document is being filed tog		1	• •
A. Patent Application No.(s) 60/		B. Patent No.(s)	,
5/30/02 & 10/350,253	tiled 1/24/03		
	Additional numbers at	tached? Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		6. Total number of application	ons and patents invo
_	concerning document should be mailed:		40.00
Name: CINGULAR WIRELES	>> 	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$
ATTN: LINDA	GILES	Enclosed	
		A subharder das les	
STE. 920		✓ Authorized to be cha	rged to deposit acco
			\circ
			<u> </u>
		8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: 5565 GLENRIDO		8. Deposit account number:	OPR/FIN
			OPR/FINAR
Street Address: 5565 GLENRIDO	GE CONNECTOR	8. Deposit account number:	70
	GE CONNECTOR	8. Deposit account number:	RIFINANC
Street Address: 5565 GLENRIDO	GE CONNECTOR	8. Deposit account number:	RIFINANC
Street Address: 5565 GLENRIDO City: ATLANTA State: GA Zi	GE CONNECTOR	8. Deposit account number:	RIFINANC
Street Address: 5565 GLENRIDO	GE CONNECTOR	8. Deposit account number:	RYFINANC
Street Address: 5565 GLENRIDO City: ATLANTA State: GA Zi	GE CONNECTOR	8. Deposit account number:	V TELANTON
Street Address: 5565 GLENRIDO City: ATLANTA State: GA Zi Signature. ROBERT Z. EVORA (Reg. 47,	GE CONNECTOR p:30342 DO NOT USE	8. Deposit account number: 50-2450 THIS SPACE	RIFINANC
Street Address: 5565 GLENRIDO City: ATLANTA State: GA Zi Signature.	GE CONNECTOR p:30342 DO NOT USE	8. Deposit account number:	V TELANTON

PATENT

REEL: 014906 FRAME: 0961

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We, the below named inventors, [hereinafter referred to as Assignors], have made an invention entitled:

INTERACTIVE PUSH SERVICE

for which We executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith on May 30, 2002, assigned Serial Number 60/384,740 and

WHEREAS, Cingular Wireless, L.L.C., a corporation of Delaware whose post office address is 5565 Glenridge Connector, Suite 1700, Atlanta, Georgia 30342 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that We, as Assignor(s), do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, Provisional Application Serial Number 60/384,740, and this application filed concurrently herewith, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above application, as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above referenced provisional application, this application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF. We have hereunto set our hands.

County of Coll)	Name:	Roger Mahler
	Address:	2411 Prince Howard Lane
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	•	Marietta, GA 30062
State of Georgia)	Signature	
/	Date:	1/10/03
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 10 kg., Notary Public	ay of <u></u>	mary 2003,

Notary Public, Cobb County, Georgia My Commission Expires March 16, 2004

> PATENT REEL: 014906 FRAME: 0962

County of <u>(laken</u>)	Name:	Mark Enzmann			
)	Address:	1591 Medee Drive			
)		Blairsyille, GA 30512			
State of Georgia)	Signature	1/11/2			
	Date:	Jan 10, 2003			
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 10 ⁴² , Notary Public Notary Public Cobb County, Georgie My Commission Expires Merch 16, 2004	day of <u></u>	mary , 2003,			
County of <u>Fulton</u>)	Name: Address:	KENNIE YIU-HON KWONG 7285 VILLAGE CREEK TRACE			
State of Georgia)	Signature: Date:	1/17/2003 GA 30328			
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 17th day of January, 2003 Linda S Siles, Notary Public					

Notary Public, Cobb County, Georgie My Commission Expires March 16, 2004

RECORDED: 01/20/2004

PATENT REEL: 014906 FRAME: 0963